

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1393-1402/2021

HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR RAJINDER SINGH VIRK ETC.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1558-1559/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 10889/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3286/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7716-7730/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 68642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19015-19019/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 141672/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 659-680/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7205/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10870-10872/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18364/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022 (IV-B)
IA No. 17880/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 17882/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 34609/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14080-14087/2022 (IV-B)
IA No. 108654/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 12-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Bijendra Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(c) Nos. 1558-59 and 3286/21

Fresh matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 1393-1402/21, 7716-30/21, 659-680/23, 7205/21, 10870-872/21, 18364/21, 3063-64/23

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP (C) Nos. 19015-19/21

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.3.

List again on 25.08.2023.

SLP (C) No. 6844-96/22

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 7 to 9, 11 to 14 and 18, there is no appearance.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent nos.15 to 17. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file application for deletion in respect of said respondents.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos.3, 5, 6 and 10.

List again on 25.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm