

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1393-1402/2021

HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR RAJINDER
SINGH VIRK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 145032/2023 (application for deletion) in SLP (C) Nos. 6844-96 of 2022 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber).

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 145032/2023
IA No. 145032/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022 :

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners. Though learned counsel for respondent no.1 is present through the virtual mode.

Petitioners have filed IA No. 145032/2023 for deletion of the names of respondent nos.3,5,6,10 and 15-17 from the array of respondents.

Since there is none to prosecute the IA, list after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

