

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1393-1402/2021

HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR RAJINDER SINGH VIRK ETC.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

only SLP(C) No. 019015 - 019019 / 2021, SLP(C) No. 027367 - / 2023
(Reg.Dt.09-12-2023), SLP(C) No. 014080 - 014087 / 2022 to be listed
in chamber Judge

WITH

SLP(C) No. 659-680/2023 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10870-10872/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8962-8965/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19850-19863/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 173272/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2023 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 15570/2023 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 19827-19840/2023 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 19838/2023 (IV-B)
IA No. 107765/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 7716-7730/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 68642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 7205/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 18364/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 29031/2022 (IV-B)
IA No. 144457/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 144458/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 1558-1559/2021 (IV-B)
FRESH TAGGED MATTER
IA No. 10889/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
SLP(C) No. 3286/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19015-19019/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 141672/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 14080-14087/2022 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 27367/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 04-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Satinder, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 019015 - 019019/2021

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for effecting service upon the unserved respondent no.3.

SLP(C) Nos. 014080 - 014087/2022

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to serve the respondent no.3 through the learned standing counsel.

SLP(C) No. 027367/2023

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent(s).

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)