

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1393-1402/2021

HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR
RAJINDER SINGH VIRK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

only SLP(C) No. 019015 - 019019/2021, SLP(C) No. 027367/2023 to be
listed in chamber Judge

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19015-19019/2021 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 27367/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 11-11-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar R., Adv.
Ms. Kamlesh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Ms. Richa, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19015-19019/2021 and 27367/2023

At the request of the advocate Ms. Kamlesh, further time of four weeks is granted to take steps for fresh notice on the unserved respondent.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER